

Urban Redevelopment Facilitating Services Company Limited

Estate Agent's (Company) Licence No C-046202



A wholly owned subsidiary company of Urban Renewal Authority



Facilitating Service for

Dissolution of Civil Servants' Co-operative Building Society

(CBS-1: KC Project & CBS-2: KC Project)

The Urban Renewal Authority (URA) is committed to undertake the renewal of old districts, help meet the housing needs and improve the living environment of the people in Hong Kong. URA has identified two clusters of buildings developed under the Civil Servants' Co-operative Building Society Scheme in Kowloon City district as pilot redevelopment projects. Once the necessary approvals are obtained, URA will proceed with acquisition of the properties.

Urban Redevelopment Facilitating Services Company Limited ("URFS") will provide free service to facilitate the dissolution of the co-operative building societies ("CBSs") in the pilot projects. After the CBSs have been dissolved successfully and their members becoming owners of individual properties, CBS members will be eligible to accept URA's acquisition offers.

Our Service



- 1
- Arrange briefings for CBSs to understand our service, workflow and procedures of dissolution
- 2
- **Contact CBS members and answer their enquires**
- Engage CBS members to initiate the proposed dissolution and assist in the execution of necessary documents
- Appoint solicitor to handle matters arising from dissolution and liquidation
- Render all appropriate assistance including liaison with relevant Government Bureaux and departments to shorten the processing time
- Provide service throughout the dissolution process aiming to help CBS members dissolve the respective CBSs and acquire titles to their individual properties after successful dissolution of the CBSs

Enquiry

Address: Units K & L, 1/F, Sunshine Plaza, 17 Sung On Street, Hung Hom, Hong Kong

Telephone: 2588-2720 Facsimile: 2588-2585

Website: www.ura-facilitator.com.hk Email: inquiry@ura-facilitator.com.hk

(Consultancy fees required for the dissolution process will be paid by URA. Any other expenses such as fees payable to Government shall be borne by CBS members. For details, please refer to the information provided by URA.)